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LAUER, SZABO &
ASSOCIATES, PC

Certified Public Accountanis 205 Main St. « PO. Box 1886 . Sterling, CO 807517886
Phone 970-522-2218 . FAX 970-522-2220

— —

Independent Accountants’ Compilation Report

To the Mayor and Members of Town Council
Town of Arriba
Arriba, Colorado

Management is responsible for the accompanying financial statements of Town of Arriba, which
comprise the balance sheet as of December 31, 2018, and the related operating statements for
the year then ended, included in the accompanying prescribed form. We have performed a
compilation engagement in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review
Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review Services Committee of the AICPA. We did
not audit or review the financial statements included in the accompanying prescribed form, nor
were we required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of the
information provided by management. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion, a conclusion,
nor provide any form of assurance on these financial statements.

The financial statements included in the accompanying prescribed form are presented in
accordance with requirements of the Colorado Office of the State Auditor, and are not intended
to be a presentation in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United
States of America.

This report is intended solely for the information and use of Town of Arriba and the Colorado
Office of the State Auditor, and is not intended to be and should not be used by anyone other

than these specified parties.
Lawen, Syabe & rfssociates, P. L.

Sterling, Colorado
February 27, 2019
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TOWN OF ARRIBA

Debt Repayment Schedule

‘December 31, 2018

Energy Impact Assistance Loan

Year Payment Principal Interest Balance
2008 3 3,209.70 $ 1,702.17 $ 1,507.53 28,448.41
2009 3,209.70 1,787.28 1,422.42 26,661.13
2010 3,209.70 1,876.65 1,333.06 24,784.48
2011 3,209.70 1,970.48 1,239.22 22,814.00
2012 3,209.70 2,069.00 1,140.70 20,745.00
2013 3,209.70 2,172.45 1,037.25 18,572.55
2014 3,209.70 2,281.08 928.63 16,291.47
2015 3,209.70 2,395.13 814.57 13,896.34
2016 3,209.70 2,514.89 694,82 11,381.45
2017 3,209.70 2,640.63 569.07 8,740.82
2018 3,209.70 2,772.66 437.04 5,968.16
2019 3,209.70 2,911.30 298.41 3,056.86
2020 3,209.70 3,056.86 152.84 -
Totals $  41,726.10 $ 30,150.58 $ 11,575.56 -

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report,



TOWN OF ARRIBA

Debt Repayment Schedule

December 31, 2018

Drinking Water Revolving Fund

Year Payment Principal Interest Balance

505,000.00
2010 $ 16,833.24 16,833.34 488,166.66
2011 16,833.34 16,833.34 471,333.32
2012 16,833.34 16,833.34 454,499.98
2013 16,833.34 16,833.34 437,666.64
2014 16,833.34 16,833.34 420,833.30
2015 16,833.34 16,833.34 403,999.96
2016 16,833.34 16,833.34 387,166.62
2017 16,833.34 16,833.34 370,333.28
2018 16,833.34 16,833.34 353,499.94
2019 16,833.34 16,833.34 336,666.60
2020 16,833.34 16,833.34 319,833.26
2021 16,833.34 16,833.34 302,999.92
2022 16,833.34 16,833.34 286,166.58
2023 16,833.34 16,833.34 269,333.24
2024 16,833.34 16,833.34 252,499.90
2025 16,833.34 16,833.34 235,666.56
2026 16,833.34 16,833.34 218,833.22
2027 16,833.34 16,833.34 201,999.88
2028 16,833.34 16,833.34 185,166.54
2029 16,833.34 16,833.34 168,333.20
2030 16,833.34 16,833.34 151,499.86
2031 16,833.34 16,833.34 134,666.52
2032 16,833.34 16,833.34 117,833.18
2033 16,833.34 16,833.34 100,999.84
2034 16,833.34 16,833.34 84,166.50
2035 16,833.34 16,833.34 67,333.16
2036 16,833.34 16,833.34 50,499.82
2037 16,833.34 16,833.34 33,666.48
2038 16,833.34 16,833.34 16,833.14
2039 16,833.14 16,833.14 (0.00)

$ 505,000.00 $ 505,000.00

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.



TOWN OF ARRIBA

Amounts Appropriated by Fund

December 31, 2018

Appropriated

Fund Amount
General Fund $ 160,261
Road and Bridge Fund 57,190
Water Fund 113,512
Sewer Fund 134,017
Conservation Trust Fund 15,044
Museum Fund 3,022

Total $ 483,946

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.




RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE FOR EXEMPTION FROM AUDIT
(Pursuant to Section 29-1-604, C.R.S.)

A RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE APPROVING AN EXEMPTION FROM AUDIT FOR YEAR 2018 FOR
THE Town of Arriba, STATE OF COLORADO.

WHEREAS, the Town Council of Town of Arriba wishes to claim exemption from audit
requirements of Section 29-1-603, C.R.S.; and

WHEREAS, neither revenues nor expenditures for Town of Arriba exceeded $750,000 for Year
2018; and

WHERAS, an application for exemption from audit for Town of Arriba has been prepared by
Lauer, Szabo & Associates, P.C., an independent accounting firm with knowledge of
governmental accounting; and

WHEREAS, said application for exemption from audit has been completed in accordance with
regulations, issued by the State Auditor.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved/ordained by the Town Council of the Town of Arriba that the
application for exemption from audit for Town of Arriba for the year ended December 31, 2018,
has been personally reviewed and is hereby approved by a majority of the Town Council of the
Town of Arriba; that those members of the Town Council have signified their approval by
signing below; and that this resolution shall be attached to, and shall become a part of, the
application for exemption from audit of the Town of Arriba for the year ended December 31,
2018.

ADOPTED THIS 11th day of March, 2019.

Printed Name of Director Date Term Expires Signature
Alex Flores 2022
Troy McCue 2022
Bob Rush 2022
Leigh Anna Andersen 2022
Courtney Dean 2022
Carolyn Steinsiek 2020

Jack Petty 2020




